RE

EET

2-24-04

40.00 DA

102678278

J J 10201		
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
A. Adam Sharkawy	VENTRICA, INC.	
J. Greg Stine	5055 Brandin Court	
David H. Cole	Fremont, CA 94538	
Samuel Crews		
Darin C. Gittings	100 (Co.)	
Adam Kessler Mark J. Foley	0	
	PR CH	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	OPR/FINANCE	
3. Nature of conveyance:	المسلم	
│ ☑ Assignment │ □ Merger	Ar Ar	
☐ Security Agreement	7:	
☐ Change of Name	m W	
☐ Other:		
Execution Date: February 4, 9, 17 and 18, 2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	1	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
10/444,501		
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
Jens E. Hoekendijk	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
HOEKENDIJK & LYNCH, LLP	☐ Enclosed	
P.O Box 4787	☑Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Burlingame, CA 94011-4787	8. Deposit Account No.: 50-1247	
Tel.: 415-412-3322 Fax: 650-871-7688	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our	
Fax. 050-671-7000	Deposit Account No. 50-1247.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
To the head of any long of the same		
 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen 		
any allached copy is a line copy of the original document	i.	
4	_	
Jens E. Hoekendijk		
Reg. No. 37,149	February 20, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Tota	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6	
, s , s , s , s , s , s , s , s , s , s		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL		
I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as		
first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Bex 1450, Alexandria, VA 22213-1450.		
#GETACHE 00000090 501247 10444501 Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Bex 1450, Alexandria, VA 22213-1450.		

February 20, 2004

te of Deposit

Signature

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT REEL: 015001 FRAME: 0117

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, A. Adam Sharkawy, J. Greg Stine, David H. Cole, Samuel Crews, Darin C. Gittings, Adam Kessler and Mark J. Foley hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Ventrica, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having offices located at 5055 Brandin Court, Fremont, CA 94538, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

COMPONENTS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FORMING ANASTOMOSES USING MAGNETISM OR OTHER COUPLING MEANS

and which is found in				
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on	, entitled as above, listing the above named persons as inventors.	
(b)	፟	U.S. patent application filed on May 23, 2003 ☑ under Application No. 10/444,501. ☑ with Express Mall No. (Application Number not yet known).		
(c)		U.S. Patent No.:, issued		

An attorney of record, or the attorney filing the application, is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the execution date of the application and/or the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.

This assignment includes the foregoing patent application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country and all patents issuing therefrom; all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNORS or in the name of ASSIGNEE for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidevits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said inventions and improvements and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

PAGE 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015001 FRAME: 0118

Executed this	Signature of Inventor
18 day of FER , 2004	A. Adam Sharkawy
County of Hands	
Adam Sharkawy, personally known to me actirov	a Notary Public for the State of, personally appeared A. ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his/bar authorized capacity, and that by bis/her signature on the instrument the son acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal	Commission of 1446743 Notary Public - Coffernie Alamedia County My Corem, Beptes Nov 19, 2009
Executed this	Signature of Inventor
day of , 2004	J. Greg Stine
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
On before me,	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the son acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal	
Executed this	Signature of Inventor
9th day of February, 2004 STATE OF Calefornia)	David H. Cole
County of Alameda) ss.	
On 29-09 before me, teluja David H. Cole, personally known to me opproved	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her eignature on the instrument the
Witness my hand and official seal	EDWIN LEE Camminion # 1446743 Notary Public - California \$ Altameda County My Camm. Biplies Nov 19, 2007

PAGE 2 of 4

Executed this	Signature of Inventor
day of, 2004	
	A. Adam Sharkawy
STATE OF)	
County of	6 .
On before me,	, a Notary Public for the State of, personally appeared A.
Adam Sharkawy, personally known to me o	r proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
Witness my hand and official seal	
Executed this	Signature of Inventor
17 day of 02, 2004	4. Greg Stine
STATE OF 75×45) 8 County of GREGG	5 .
On before me, Greg Stine, personally known to me or prov Instrument, and acknowledged to me that h person, or the entity upon behalf of which th	a Notary Public for the State of personally appeared J. and to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within solution executed the same in his/her authorized departly, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the separation acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal	
Executed this	Signature of Inventor
day of, 2004	
STATE OF)	David H. Cole
	4.
	a Notary Public for the State of, personally appeared
David H. Cole, personally known to me or p instrument, and acknowledged to me that h person, or the entity upon behalf of which the	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within e/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her eignature on the instrument the

PAGE 2 of 2

Witness my hand and official seal

PATENT REEL: 015001 FRAME: 0120

Executed this	Signature of Inventor
day of February, 2004 STATE OF CA Sa. County of Manada Sa. On 2.4-04 before me, Edw	SamuelCrews SamuelCrews , a Notary Public for the State of, personally appeared
Samuel Crews, personally known to me ochroved	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within accuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
Executed this	Signature of Inventor
Dann C. Gittings, personally known to me opprov	Dalin C. Gittings 102
Executed this Aday of Fouratti, 2004 STATE OF County of	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in the instrument the
Witness my hand and official seal	EDWIN LEE Commission # 1446743 Notory Public - Californio Alamedia County My Comm. Explain Nov 19, 2007

PAGE 3 of 4

Executed this

Signature of Inventor

__day of February, 2004

County of ALAMEDA

On 2-4-04, before me, a Notary Public for the State of ALTEON OUT, personally appeared Mark J. Foley, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that the she executed the same in higher authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

PAGE 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015001 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 02/24/2004